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Allison, Greg 
Eastern Regional Liaison 
Email: greg.allison@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 330-643-1374 

Barga, Josie 
Constituent Aide 
Email: josie.barga@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0925 

Barnes, Justin 
Assistant Policy Director - Federal Liaison 
Email: justin.barnes@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-387-1598 

Biggam, Tim 
Director of Legislative Affairs 
Email: tim.biggam@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0924 

Brasington, Sandra 
Western Ohio Regional Liaison 
Email: 
sandra.brasington@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 937-285-6186 

Brey, Diane 
Deputy Legal Counsel 
Email: diane.brey@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0836 

Britton, Taylor 
Assistant to Cabinet and Legislative 
Affairs 
Email: taylor.britton@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-9388 

Bullard, Kacy 
Director - Public Liaison/GOFBCI 
Email: kacy.bullard@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0856 

Burns (Kutschbach), Kimberly 
Director of Cabinet Affairs 
Email: 
kimberly.burns@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0809 

Butchello, Travis 
Lt. Governor (CSI) - Regulatory Policy 
Advocate 
Email: 
travis.butchello@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0927 

Callas, Sandra 
Assistant to Boards and Commissions 
and Deputy Chief of Staff 
Email: sandra.callas@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0860 

Caraway, Stephen 
Southwest Regional Liaison 
Email: 
stephen.caraway@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 513-852-2826 

Cathcart, Blair 
Director of Special Projects 
Email: blair.cathcart@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0971 

Clendenin, Logan 
Mail Clerk 
Email: 
logan.clendenin@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0874 

Colquitt, Todd 
Lt. Governor (CSI) - Director of Business 
Advocacy 
Email: todd.colquitt@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-5728 

Conrad, Bryan 
GOFBCI - Outreach Coordinator 
Email: bryan.conrad@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-2281 

Cooke, LuAnne 
Northwest Regional Liaison 
Email: luanne.cooke@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 419-245-2445 

Craddock, Missy 
Email: 
missy.craddock@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-0534 

Office of the Governor 
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Devine, Sarah 
Scheduler and Assistant to the First Lady 
Email: sarah.devine@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-1723 

Elkins, Molly 
Legal Assistant 
Email: molly.elkins@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0872 

Fornario, Jana 
Assistant Policy Director - Education 
Email: jana.fornario@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-8307 

Fraizer, Michael 
Assistant Policy Director - Environment, 
Energy, Agriculture 
Email: 
michael.fraizer@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-1813 

Gibson, April 
Southwest Regional Liaison 
Email: april.gibson@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: N/A 

Glasgow, Allison 
GOFBCI - Assistant Director 
Email: 
allison.glasgow@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-387-2959 

Greenwood, Connor 
Constituent Aide 
Email: 
connor.greenwood@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-1451 

Grodhaus, Michael 
Chief Legal Counsel 
Email: 
michael.grodhaus@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0825 

Hamlin, Mark 
Lt. Governor - Chief of Staff 
Email: mark.hamlin@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-6716 

Hansen, Beth 
Chief of Staff 
Email: beth.hansen@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-1800 

Harrison, Bridget 
Deputy Director of Legislative Affairs 
Email: 
bridget.harrison@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0871 

Hayes, Lisa 
Lt. Governor - Southwest Regional 
Liaison 
Email: lisa.hayes@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-357-2502 

Hettel, Kim 
Assistant Policy Director - Corrections, 
Public Safety, Veterans Services and 
Adjutant General 
Email: kim.hettel@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0963 

Hinten, Eric 
IT Administrator 
Email: eric.hinten@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0582 

Hoard, Anna 
Deputy Scheduler 
Email: anna.hoard@governor.ohio. gov 
Office: 614-644-0981 

Hoffman, Shelly 
Communications Advisor 
Email: 
shelly.hoffman@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-1815 

Hopcraft, David 
Lt. Governor - Communications Director 
Email: 
david.hopcraft@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-9570 

Huffman, Sarah 
Senior Legislative Liaison 
Email: 
sarah.huffman@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-4156 

JanTausch, Sarah 
Lt. Governor - Assistant Director of 
Communications and Outreach 
Email: 
sarah.jantausch@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-7193 

Johnson, Trevor 
Director of Scheduling 
Email: 
trevor.johnson@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0795 

Jones, Laura 
First Lady - Chief of Staff 
Email: laura.jones@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-1722 

Kaylor, Emily 
Lt. Governor (CSI) - Director of 
Regulatory Policy 
Email: emily.kaylor@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0969 

Keeling, Jon 
Press Secretary 
Email: jon.keeling@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0906 

Larzelere, Dawn 
Deputy Director of Policy 
Email: 
dawn.larzelere@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0831 
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Lynch, Jim 
Communications Director 
Email: jim.lynch@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-5585 

McAuliffe, Matthew 
Director of Coalitions 
Email: 
matthew.c.mcauliffe@governor.ohio.go
v 
Office: 614-466-7072 

McCullough, Sean 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
Email: 
sean.mccullough@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-4192 

Milburn, Scott 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
Email: scott.milburn@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-7576 

Neary, Michael 
Lt. Governor - Staff Assistant 
Email: 
michael.neary@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0832 

Pagnard, David 
Deputy Director of Communications 
Email: 
david.pagnard@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-1716 

Peasley, Michelle 
Fiscal and Human Resources Manager 
Email: 
michelle.peasley@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-995-4411 

Prouty, Zach 
Governor's Office Legislative Liaison 
Email: zach.prouty@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-6141 

Reed, Mona 
Director of Administration 
Email: mona.d.reed@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0858 

Reidenbach, Kelly 
Assistant Policy Director - Health and 
Human Services 
Email: 
kelly.reidenbach@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0980 

Rhodes, Angel 
Assistant Policy Director - Early 
Childhood Education 
Email: angel.rhodes@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0881 

Ritzenthaler, Jacob 
Lt. Governor (CSI) - Regulatory Policy 
Advocate 
Email: 
jacob.ritzenthaler@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0810 

Robb, Monica 
Lt. Governor - Northeast Regional Liaison 
Email: monica.robb@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-357-2873 

Rochon, Margaret 
Assistant to the Chief of Staff and Policy 
Email: 
margaret.rochon@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0941 

Russell, Dustin 
Northeast Regional Liaison 
Email: dustin.russell@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 216-386-0546 

Schade, Mark 
Mail Clerk 
Email: mark.schade@governor. ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-0874 

Schoonover,Cody 
Communications Aide 
Email: 
cody.schoonover@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0880 

Smyke, Chris 
Lt. Governor - Executive Assistant 
Email: chris.smyke@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0832 

Stanek, Kevin 
Assistant Chief Counsel 
Email: kevin.stanek@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-387-2958 

Steele, Paula 
Lt. Governor (CSI) - Business Gateway 
Project Leader 
Email: paula.steele@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-728-4291 

Stought, Carrie 
Receptionist 
Email: 
carrie.stought@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-3555 

Struble, Wayne 
Director of Policy 
Email: 
wayne.struble@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-3918 

Swiantek, Kimberly 
Lt. Governor - Director of Scheduling 
Email: 
kimberly.swiantek@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-466-0990 

Voltolini, Jessica 
Governor's Office Legislative Liaison 
Email: 
jessica.voltolini@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0902 
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Ward, Dave 
Director of Constituent Affairs 
Email: dave.ward@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-644-0932 

Wasil, Jim 
Lt. Governor - Business Liaison 
Email: jim.wasil@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 614-633-6453 

Young, Kathleen 
Southeast Regional Liaison 
Email: 
kathleen.young@governor.ohio.gov 
Office: 740-373-5150 

 


